

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10659/2018

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((1)Other INDEX IS INCOMPLETE. ANNEXURES HAVE NOT BEEN FILED. TO BE RECHECKED LATER ON.

(2)17.1 Non-mentioning of the number of days of delay . REFILING DAYS TO BE FILLED LATER ON

(3)5.5 Blanks in the affidavit.

(4)15.5 Cause title of the petition/appeal not corresponding to that of the impugned judgment and names of parties therein. NAME OF THE PETITIONER INCOMPLETE MENTIONED AT PAGE NO 4

(5)3.3 Page Nos. contain underlines/highlights/blanks/torn condition.BLANK AT PAGE NO 74 AND 75

(6)Other PL DECLARATION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PAPER BOOKS BEFORE INDEX(NOT A DEFECT)

(7)1.2. Deficit Court Fees - More court fee required Rs...RS. 320/- MORE REQUIRED)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR
Mr. D.V.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted further four weeks' time to cure the defects, as pointed out by the Registry.

I.A. No. 150826 of 2018 is allowed accordingly.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(HARESH SINGH NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

