

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10659/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in FA No. 494/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 150826/2018,

(IA No.165010/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165012/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.165011/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instruction, states that as the order is a consent order, he would like to withdraw the petition and approach the High Court seeking review in accordance with law.

Permission granted.

Consequently, the special leave petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR